900757751 03/15/2023

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM794643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900749290

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Laziza Holding SAL		01/16/2023	Corporation: LEBANON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brasserie Almaza SAL	
Street Address:	Dora Boulevard	
City:	Bauchrieh	
State/Country:	LEBANON	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: LEBANON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	75921158	LAZIZA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034655356
Email: major@mwzb.com
Correspondent Name: Scott J. Major

Address Line 1: 2200 Clarendon Blvd., 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SABA-0090-T

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Scott J. Major

SIGNATURE: /Scott J. Major/

DATE SIGNED: 03/15/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=20230315114742#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008022 FRAME: 0797

900757751

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Laziza Holding SAL a corporation (holding company)

With an office at Dora Highway BEIRUT LEBANON

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the legal proprietor of the following trademark(s) in USA:

TRADEMARK

NUMBER

DATED

LAZIZA

75/921158

16/2/2000

AND WHEREAS,

Brasserie Almaza SAL a Joint Stock company of

With an office at Dora Boulevard Bauchrieh, Lebanon

(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and Trade Mark(s).

NOW, THEREFORE, it is mutually agreed as follows:

In consideration of the sum of U.S.\$. 1.00, on or before the execution of this assignment, paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trade Mark(s), together with the goodwill symbolized by the Trade Mark(s), the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which the said Trade Mark(s) are granted and to any extensions of the term thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignor has executed this document.

This Andry It day of princip 2023

Alfred Nehme

Alfrid School Aff A to Secountants & Consultar

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Assignee has executed this document.

This Manday 16 day of Samery 202.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008022 FRAME: 0798

RECORDED: 02/09/2023